DESPIECE TECNICO
TECHNICAL PARTS

Lavadoras
Washer extractors

MODELOS
RS-11-14-19-26-36-62 Febrero 2016 February

-2 Primer



Drawing Nr.

Signature

Date

MUEBLE / CABINET

Sheet

Iban R.

dic-15

RS_TS-11-14-19-26-36-62 T




LAMINA /
- MUEBLE / CABINET DRAWING - _

J
L
5 s - 2 o3 8
z Z w [ [N
o w ) < s < < o2
x DENOMINACION DENOMINATION s s Zz2 a 8
o w %] ) == O
[T a4 5= 14
w w O o~ E B
T o 1y w zz
@
1 12110865 PANEL LATERAL SIDE PANEL 2
1 12131484 PANEL LATERAL SIDE PANEL 2
1 12110869 PANEL LATERAL SIDE PANEL 2
1 12110872 PANEL LATERAL SIDE PANEL 2
1 12110874 PANEL LATERAL SIDE PANEL 2
1 12131485 PANEL LATERAL SIDE PANEL 2
2 12131486 PANEL FRONTAL RECTO STRAIGHT FRONT PANEL 1 1
2 12131487 PANEL FRONTAL RECTO STRAIGHT FRONT PANEL 1
2 12131488 PANEL FRONTAL RECTO STRAIGHT FRONT PANEL 1
2 12131489 PANEL FRONTAL RECTO STRAIGHT FRONT PANEL 1
2 12131490 PANEL FRONTAL RECTO STRAIGHT FRONT PANEL 1
3 12046941 PANEL POSTERIOR REAR PANEL 1 1
3 12041205 PANEL POSTERIOR REAR PANEL 1
3 12092609 PANEL POSTERIOR REAR PANEL 1
3 12046869 PANEL POSTERIOR REAR PANEL 1
3 12098203 PANEL POSTERIOR REAR PANEL 1
4 12131520 REP. ENCIMERA WORKTOP 1
4 12131523 REP. ENCIMERA WORKTOP 1
4 12131524 REP. ENCIMERA WORKTOP 1
4 12131525 REP. ENCIMERA WORKTOP 1
4 12131526 REP. ENCIMERA WORKTOP 1
4 12131528 REP. ENCIMERA WORKTOP 1
5 12039188 CANTONERA R1 R1 CORNER 2 2 2 2 2 2
6 11000420 PERFIL A1 010 9X6 (PVC) Al 010 9X6 PROFILE (PVC) 3 3 3 3 4 4
7 12111767 ZOCALO SKIRTING 1 1
7 12111769 ZOCALO SKIRTING 1
7 12131529 ZOCALO SKIRTING 1
7 12111773 ZOCALO SKIRTING 1
7 12131531 ZOCALO SKIRTING 1
8 12131532 REP PORTAMANDOS CONTROL PANEL 1 1
8 12131534 REP PORTAMANDOS CONTROL PANEL 1
8 12131535 REP PORTAMANDOS CONTROL PANEL 1
8 12131536 REP PORTAMANDOS CONTROL PANEL 1
8 12131539 REP PORTAMANDOS CONTROL PANEL 1
) 12120271 TAPA MONEDERO COMPLETA COMPLETE COIN COVER 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 12113764 ADHESIVO PRIMER T PRIMER T ADHESIVE 1 1 1 1 1 1 X
11 12113880 ADHESIVO ON/OFF PRIMER PRIMER ON/OFF ADHESIVE 1 1 1 1 1 1 X
12 12119954 TAPON USB USB CAP 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 12009796 APOYO CUBETA DE DETERGENTES DETERGENT TRAY SUPPORT 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 12131540 BISAGRA PORTAMANDOS IZQ CONTROL PANEL LEFT HINGE 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 12131542 BISAGRA PORTAMANDOS DCH CONTROL PANEL RICHT HINGE 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 12008693 PITON CIERRE LOCK BOLT 7 7 7 13 13 13
16 12008460 CIERRRE MUELLE Fre.700 MIKALOR Fre.700 MIKALOR LOCK SPRING 7 7 7 13 13 13
17 12094428 CERRADURA 0330 0330 LOCK 2 2 2 2 2 2



LAMINA /
- MUEBLE / CABINET DRAWING - _

-
w
% o) 2 of 8 m
zZ i i 2 09
ww p < s << 22
x DENOMINACION DENOMINATION . s ZZ 25
w 2 (@) == Q x
o [ 5= x
w w O o~ E B
@ o w w zZ
o
1 12110865 PANEL LATERAL SIDE PANEL 2
1 12131484 PANEL LATERAL SIDE PANEL 2
1 12110869 PANEL LATERAL SIDE PANEL 2
1 12110872  PANEL LATERAL SIDE PANEL 2
2 12131486  PANEL FRONTAL RECTO STRAIGHT FRONT PANEL 1 1
2 12131487 PANEL FRONTAL RECTO STRAIGHT FRONT PANEL 1
2 12131488  PANEL FRONTAL RECTO STRAIGHT FRONT PANEL 1
3 12127909  PANEL POSTERIOR REAR PANEL 1 1
3 12120896  PANEL POSTERIOR REAR PANEL 1
3 12119886 PANEL POSTERIOR REAR PANEL 1
4 12131520 REP. ENCIMERA WORKTOP 1
4 12131523  REP. ENCIMERA WORKTOP 1
4 12131524 REP. ENCIMERA WORKTOP 1
4 12131525 REP. ENCIMERA WORKTOP 1
5 12039188 CANTONERA R1 R1 CORNER 22| 2|2
6 11000420  PERFIL Al 010 9X6 (PVC) A1 010 9X6 PROFILE (PVC) sl es
7 12111767 ZOCALO SKIRTING 1 1
7 12111769  ZOCALO SKIRTING 1
7 12131529  ZOCALO SKIRTING 1
8 12131532 REP PORTAMANDOS CONTROL PANEL 1 1
8 12131534 REP PORTAMANDOS CONTROL PANEL 1
8 12131535  REP PORTAMANDOS CONTROL PANEL 1
9 12120271  TAPA MONEDERO COMPLETA COMPLETE COIN COVER i a]a]a
10 12113764 ADHESIVO PRIMER T PRIMER T ADHESIVE 1 1 1 1 X
11 12113880 ADHESIVO ON/OFF PRIMER PRIMER ON/OFF ADHESIVE i a]a]a X
12 12119954 TAPON USB USB CAP T alala
13 12009796 APOYO CUBETA DE DETERGENTES  DETERGENT TRAY SUPPORT o T T
14 12131540 BISAGRA PORTAMANDOS IZQ CONTROL PANEL LEFT HINGE i|a]ala
14 12131542 BISAGRA PORTAMANDOS DCH CONTROL PANEL RICHT HINGE o T T
15 12008693 PITON CIERRE LOCK BOLT 7 7 7 13
16 12008460 CIERRRE MUELLE Fre.700 MIKALOR  Fre.700 MIKALOR LOCK SPRING 7 7 7 13
17 12094428 CERRADURA 0330 0330 LOCK 2l2a|a]|a2



Drawing Nr.

Signature

Date

MONEDERO / KIT COIN

Sheet

Iban R.

dic-15

RS_TS-11-14-19-26-36-62 T




LAMINA /

J
w
< w ) olal
z =z J131218(51K i ol = 009
w o w 2 | | | ) © [y s < < 52
r o DENOMINACION DENOMINATION nlunln|ln|P]|e s zZZ oo
T ElEIE|E |99 g| =% o9
Ty A|la|ld|d || 3 55 =
W U Cle|e|x e o £z
u Z
1 12009398 ADHESIVO MONEDERO PRIMER COIN SLOT ADHESIVE PRIMER il alalalala
2 12130334 CHAPA MONEDERO COMPL. COIN SLOT PLATE COMPL. il alalalala
3 12023400 CAJA MONEDAS CON LLAVE (XL 8 MONI COIN DRAWER (XL 8 MONEY BOX) il alafalala
4 12130337 PORTA CAJA MONEDAS COMPL. COIN BOX HOLDER COMPL. il alalalala
5 12009621 TRANSFORMADOR MONEDERO COIN SLOT TRANSFORMER il alafalala
6 12023342 MONEDERO WH (EUR-GBP) COIN SLOT WH (EUR-GBP) il alalalala
6 12044489 MONEDERO WH (MYR-SGD-IDR) COIN SLOT WH (MYR-SGD-IDR) il alafalala
S/IN 12046624 CABLEADO MONEDERO EMP 500 MONEDERO EMP 500 WIRING il alalalala

19036111 PRIMER KIT MONEDERO EUR-GBP PRIMER KIT COIN 2015 EUR-GBP
19036112 PRIMER KIT MONED. MYR-SGD-IDR PRIMER KIT COIN 2015 MYR-SGD-IDR



VERSION AGUA CALIENTE

4 13 15 3

1 2 14 7

HOT WATER VERSION
VERSION VAPOR
STEAM VERSION
Drawing Nr.] Signature Date CUBA /TUB Sheet
bd Primer
Iban R. sep-15 RS_TS-11-14-19-26-36-62 T 3 -




LAMINA /

®WMOOMWO®MOMNODDOOO OO GO GO SDDDRADRNW®R®WWWNRNNNNNERRRR R R

PP RPRPRRPREPREPRPRRREPEPRPRPRLPREPEPRRELPERRERERLERLR
NN NNNNooooasaahSBEDSDRDO®O®N O

< w
o O
Zz Z
w w
x o
w w
[T,
w w
x

12047101
12095450
12095451
12095452
12095453
12096461
12047104
12024905
12024886
12023485
12023411
12097296
12024886
12024842
12023485
12023445
12023428
12097295
12047599
12047324
12047932
12047136
12047934
12098163
12047895
12047896
12047897
12047898
12098160
12047939
12047942
12047941
12047943
12098161
12025103
12096226
12096023
12096051
12041359
12092855
12024721
12025036
12096597
12009980
12009940
12009926
12010168
12025230
12102684
12009847
12009858
12009802
12009798
12124794
12009858
12024621
12009802
12024901
12049333
12124798
12117537
12049363
12130503
12130493
12130973
12130976
12130551
12097760

DENOMINACION

SOP RODAMIENTOS MECANIZADO
SOP RODAMIENTOS MECANIZADO
SOP RODAMIENTOS MECANIZADO
SOP RODAMIENTOS MECANIZADO
SOP RODAMIENTOS MECANIZADO
SOP RODAMIENTOS MECANIZADO
RODAMIENTO 6208 40X80X18
RODAMIENTO 45/85/19
RODAMIENTO 6210-2Z
RODAMIENTO 6212-2RS1
RODAMIENTO 6216-2RS1
RODAMIENTO 6316 ZZ (80x170x39)
RODAMIENTO 6210-2Z
RODAMIENTO 55/100/21
RODAMIENTO 6212-2RS1
RODAMIENTO 6214-2RS1
RODAMIENTO 6312-2Z
RODAMIENTO 6318 DDU (90x190x43)
CHAPA CONTRARETEN

CHAPA CONTRARETEN

CHAPA CONTRARETEN

CHAPA CONTRARETEN

CHAPA CONTRARETEN

CHAPA CONTRARETEN
CONDUCTO CUBA

CONDUCTO CUBA

CONDUCTO CUBA

CONDUCTO CUBA

CONDUCTO CUBA

CHAPA CONDUCTO CUBA

CHAPA CONDUCTO CUBA

CHAPA CONDUCTO CUBA

CHAPA CONDUCTO CUBA

CHAPA CONDUCTO CUBA
CASQUILLO ADAPTADOR POLEA
RESISTENCIA 2000W 264MM
RESISTENCIA 3000W 277MM
RESISTENCIA 4000W 347MM
RESISTENCIA 6.000W 509MM
RESISTENCIA 7.000W 562MM
RESISTENCIA 220-240 V
CONJUNTO SONDA 64KOhmio NTC
LIMITADOR DE SEGURIDAD
JUNTA TOR. 102x3

JUNTA TOR.114x3

JUNTA TOR.128x3

JUNTA TOR.150x3

JUNTA TOR. 200x5

ANILLO SEGURIDAD 80 DIN 472
ANILLO SEG. INT. 85 DIN-472
ANILLO SEGURIDAD 90 DIN472
ANILLO SEGURIDAD J110X4 DIN472
ANILLO SEG. INT 130 DIN-472
ANILLO SEG. INT 170 DIN472-1
ANILLO SEGURIDAD 90 DIN472
ANILLO SEGURIDAD 100 DIN 472
ANILLO SEGURIDAD J110X4 DIN472
ANILLO SEGURIDAD 125 DIN 472
ANILLO SEGURIDAD 140x4 DIN 472
ANILLO SEG. INT 190 DIN472-1
ABRA.SINFIN DIN3017 ZINC. 120-140S
ABRA.SINFIN DIN 3017 SW1 150-170
CUBA COMPLETA

CUBA COMPLETA

CUBA COMPLETA

CUBA COMPLETA

CUBA COMPLETA

CUBA COMPLETA

DENOMINATION

MECHANIIZED BEARING SUPPORT
MECHANIIZED BEARING SUPPORT
MECHANIIZED BEARING SUPPORT
MECHANIIZED BEARING SUPPORT
MECHANIIZED BEARING SUPPORT
MECHANIIZED BEARING SUPPORT
BEARING 6208 40X80X19
BEARING 45/85/19

BEARING 6210-2Z

BEARING 6212-2RS1

BEARING 6216-2RS1

BEARING 6316 ZZ (80x170x39)
BEARING 6210-2Z

BEARING 55/100/21

BEARING 6212-2RS1

BEARING 6214-2RS1

BEARING 6312-2Z

BEARING 6318 DDU (90x190x43)
FLAT LIP SEAL SHEET

FLAT LIP SEAL SHEET

FLAT LIP SEAL SHEET

FLAT LIP SEAL SHEET

FLAT LIP SEAL SHEET

FLAT LIP SEAL SHEET

TUB PIPE

TUB PIPE

TUB PIPE

TUB PIPE

TUB PIPE

TUB PIPE SHEET

TUB PIPE SHEET

TUB PIPE SHEET

TUB PIPE SHEET

TUB PIPE SHEET

PULLEY ADAPTER BUSHING
RESISTANCE 2000W 264MM
RESISTANCE 3000W 277MM
RESISTANCE 4000W 347MM
RESISTANCE 6.000W 509MM
RESISTANCE 7.000W 562MM
RESISTANCE 220-240 V

PROBE 64KOhm NTC

SAFETY THERMOSTAT

O-RING 102x3

O-RING 114x3

O-RING 128x3

O-RING 150x3

O-RING 200x5

LOCKING RING 80 DIN 472
LOCKING RING 85 DIN 472
LOCKING RING 90 DIN 472
LOCKING RING J110X4 DIN472
LOCKING RING 130 DIN-472
LOCKING RING 170 DIN-472
LOCKING RING 90 DIN 472
LOCKING RING 100 DIN 472
LOCKING RING J110X4 DIN472
LOCKING RING 125 DIN 472
LOCKING RING 140x4 DIN 472
LOCKING RING 190 DIN-472
CLAMP DIN 3017 120-140S
CLAMP DIN 3017 SW1 150-170
COMPLETE TUB

COMPLETE TUB

COMPLETE TUB

COMPLETE TUB

COMPLETE TUB

COMPLETE TUB

=

RS-14T

[

[

RECOMMENDEQ

X X X X X X X X

ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

INTRODUCIDO

INTRODUCED




8T

TZ6v02T

VIA T VS'ZT dOLdNYY3LNI

HOLIMS AVM T VS'CT

[

[y

[

[y

[

[uN

REFERENCIA
REFERENCE

9
m
=z
o
=
5
Q
[@))
P
9o
m
=z
o
=
=
="
o)
=z
RECOMMENDE(]

95
> <
3=
z >
G)\

ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

INTRODUCIDO
INTRODUCED

anL/vand




LAMINA /

0 0 0 OW~NOOOOO O U OO U BB DBEDBEEWWWWNNNNEREERPRPRE

PRRPPRPRPRPREPRPRPEPRERRRERRERRRERELRRER
O NNSNNOOOOUUoOabSsDSDBDDOWWWWNO

< w
o O
Zz Z
w w
x o
w w
[T,
w w
x

12095450
12095451
12095452
12095453
12024905
12024886
12023485
12023411
12024842
12023485
12023445
12023428
12047324
12047932
12047136
12047934
12047895
12047896
12047897
12047898
12047939
12047942
12047941
12047943
12025103
12096226
12096023
12096051
12041359
12025036
12096597
12009980
12009940
12009926
12010168
12009847
12009858
12009802
12009798
12024621
12009802
12024901
12049333
12117537
12049363
12130503
12125195
12121095
12119670
12049241

DENOMINACION

SOP RODAMIENTOS MECANIZADO
SOP RODAMIENTOS MECANIZADO
SOP RODAMIENTOS MECANIZADO
SOP RODAMIENTOS MECANIZADO
RODAMIENTO 45/85/19
RODAMIENTO 6210-2Z
RODAMIENTO 6212-2RS1
RODAMIENTO 6216-2RS1
RODAMIENTO 55/100/21
RODAMIENTO 6212-2RS1
RODAMIENTO 6214-2RS1
RODAMIENTO 6312-2Z

CHAPA CONTRARETEN

CHAPA CONTRARETEN

CHAPA CONTRARETEN

CHAPA CONTRARETEN
CONDUCTO CUBA

CONDUCTO CUBA

CONDUCTO CUBA

CONDUCTO CUBA

CHAPA CONDUCTO CUBA

CHAPA CONDUCTO CUBA

CHAPA CONDUCTO CUBA

CHAPA CONDUCTO CUBA
CASQUILLO ADAPTADOR POLEA
RESISTENCIA 2000W 264MM
RESISTENCIA 3000W 277MM
RESISTENCIA 4000W 347MM
RESISTENCIA 6.000W 509MM
CONJUNTO SONDA 64KOhmio NTC
LIMITADOR DE SEGURIDAD
JUNTA TOR. 102x3

JUNTA TOR.114x3

JUNTA TOR.128x3

JUNTA TOR.150x3

ANILLO SEG. INT. 85 DIN-472
ANILLO SEGURIDAD 90 DIN472
ANILLO SEGURIDAD J110X4 DIN472
ANILLO SEG. INT 130 DIN-472
ANILLO SEGURIDAD 100 DIN 472
ANILLO SEGURIDAD J110X4 DIN472
ANILLO SEGURIDAD 125 DIN 472
ANILLO SEGURIDAD 140x4 DIN 472
ABRA.SINFIN DIN3017 ZINC. 120-140S
ABRA.SINFIN DIN 3017 SW1 150-170
CUBA COMPLETA

CUBA COMPLETA

CUBA COMPLETA

CUBA COMPLETA

INTERRUPTOR 12,5A 1 VIA

DENOMINATION

MECHANIIZED BEARING SUPPORT
MECHANIIZED BEARING SUPPORT
MECHANIIZED BEARING SUPPORT
MECHANIIZED BEARING SUPPORT
BEARING 45/85/19

BEARING 6210-2Z

BEARING 6212-2RS1

BEARING 6216-2RS1

BEARING 55/100/21

BEARING 6212-2RS1

BEARING 6214-2RS1

BEARING 6312-2Z

FLAT LIP SEAL SHEET

FLAT LIP SEAL SHEET

FLAT LIP SEAL SHEET

FLAT LIP SEAL SHEET

TUB PIPE

TUB PIPE

TUB PIPE

TUB PIPE

TUB PIPE SHEET

TUB PIPE SHEET

TUB PIPE SHEET

TUB PIPE SHEET

PULLEY ADAPTER BUSHING
RESISTANCE 2000W 264MM
RESISTANCE 3000W 277MM
RESISTANCE 4000W 347MM
RESISTANCE 6.000W 509MM
PROBE 64KOhm NTC

SAFETY THERMOSTAT
O-RING 102x3

O-RING 114x3

O-RING 128x3

O-RING 150x3

LOCKING RING 85 DIN 472
LOCKING RING 90 DIN 472
LOCKING RING J110X4 DIN472
LOCKING RING 130 DIN-472
LOCKING RING 100 DIN 472
LOCKING RING J110X4 DIN 472
LOCKING RING 125 DIN 472
LOCKING RING 140x4 DIN 472
CLAMP DIN 3017 120-140S
CLAMP DIN 3017 SW1 150-170
COMPLETE TUB

COMPLETE TUB

COMPLETE TUB

COMPLETE TUB

12,5A 1 WAY SWITCH

10

=

TS-14T

[

RECOMMENDEQ

X X X X X X

ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

INTRODUCIDO

INTRODUCED




LAMINA /

< w
o O
Zz Z
w w
x o
w w
[T,
w w
x

12021970
12021640
12021528
12024539
12024508
12025033
12024365
12023461
12023410
12009102
12023591
12021873
12021899
12023079
12023340
12024331
12008907
12024396
12008219
12025034
12024330
12024529
12023892

DENOMINACION

INYECTOR VAPOR 8,13,18
INYECTOR VAPOR 25

INYECTOR VAPOR 120 COMPL.
TAPON CIERRE COMPLETO
CIERRE COMPLETO

ARANDELA VAPOR 8/13/18
ARANDELA TEFLON 24X15X4
LATIGUILLO VAP. 10-13-19 PLANO
LATIGUILLO IZQUIERDO 25 PLANO
CODO LATON

CODO M-H 3/4" LATON

SOPORTE VALVULA DE VAPOR
SOPORTE VALVULA DE VAPOR 25
SOPORTE VALVULA DE VAPOR 3/4"
VALVULA VAPOR 1/2 50/60HZ
VALVULA VAPOR 3/4" 60HZ.
MANGUITO DOBLE 1/2

MANGUITO 3/4

RACOR 1-2

ADAPTADOR 1 1/4 - 3/4
MANGUERA VAPOR 10-13-19
MANGUERA VAPOR 25 PLANA
MANGUERA VAPOR PLANA 40-62

DENOMINATION

STEAM JET 10,13,18

STEAM JET 25, 35

STEAM JET 120

COMPLETE CLOUSURE CAP
COMPLETE CLOUSURE
STEAM WASHER 8/13/18
STEAM WASHER 24X15X4
STEAM HOSE 10-136-19 FLAT
LEFT STEAM HOSE 25 FLAT
L-BEND

L-BEND M-H 3/4"

STEAM VALVE SUPPORT
STEAM VALVE SUPPORT 25
STEAM VALVE SUPPORT 3/4"
STEAM VALVE 1/2 50/60HZ
STEAM VALVE 3/4 60HZ

1/2 DOUBLE CONNECTION
3/4 CONNECTION

1-2 CONNECTION

11/4 - 3/4 ADAPTER

STEAM HOSE 10-13-19

FLAT STEAM HOSE 25

FLAT STEAM HOSE 40-62

11

RS/TS-11T S

i

Ll M)

& RS/TS-14TS

FNQ

RS/TS-19T S

=

Ll M)

RS/TS-26 TS

RS-36 TS

=

Ll ‘M)

S S

RS-62TS

w

RECOMMENDEQ

ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

INTRODUCIDO

INTRODUCED




LAMINA /
- KIT RODAMIENTOS / BEARING KIT DRAWING - _

J

2y o) g g Y
°= ol Bl Il | owm 5o
w w . n 7] (7] (7] s < < 52
oo DENOMINACION DENOMINATION Ele|lE|E = zZz e
W w S |o |6 | o o) =s o
L il Bl I S| 33 iy
r A AEAE: o Mo zZ

12111220 KIT RODAMIENTOS BEARING KIT 1

12111229 KIT RODAMIENTOS BEARING KIT 1

12111233 KIT RODAMIENTOS BEARING KIT 1

12111234 KIT RODAMIENTOS BEARING KIT 1

12111235 KIT RODAMIENTOS BEARING KIT 1

12131555 KIT RODAMIENTOS BEARING KIT 1

12131575 KIT SOPOPORTE+RODAMIENTOS SUPPORT+BEARING KIT 1

12131576 KIT SOPOPORTE+RODAMIENTOS SUPPORT+BEARING KIT 1

12131577 KIT SOPOPORTE+RODAMIENTOS SUPPORT+BEARING KIT 1

12131578 KIT SOPOPORTE+RODAMIENTOS SUPPORT+BEARING KIT 1

12131579 KIT SOPOPORTE+RODAMIENTOS SUPPORT+BEARING KIT 1

12131580 KIT SOPOPORTE+RODAMIENTOS SUPPORT+BEARING KIT 1

12



Drawing Nr.

Signature

Date

FRENTE CUBA / TUB FRONT

Sheet

Iban R.

oct-15

RS_TS-11-14-19-26-36-62 T




LAMINA /

© 00 0O N~NO s DWWWWWNPRE

NRNNNRNNNNRNNNRRRRRERR R PR BB BB B R PR R R
N O0IOIO R ONRE OO ®©©®M®MMOODOONNNNNODOSD®WNN RO

< w
o O
Zz Z
w w
x o
w w
[T,
w w
x

12096278
12093146
12023268
12023260
12023255
12049084
12097673
12123602
12046248
12126377
12127865
11000068
12023284
12048069
12024758
12048068
12023347
12010155
12025215
12122308
12048681
12025202
12048691
12010103
12010074
12048628
12119770
12121232
12121433
12121443
12117037
12097739
12023103
12023108
12023105
12049772
12097675
12023220
12096700
12000646
12096729
12000706
12016778
12023383
12010103
12131545
12131552
12131553
12093145
11000066

DENOMINACION

EMBELLECEDOR CIERRE ADHESIVO

CAMPANA TANQUE

JUNTA CUBA

JUNTA CUBA

JUNTA CUBA

JUNTA CUBA

JUNTA CUBA

BISAGRA PUERTA REDONDA
BISAGRA PUERTA V2

FONDO PUERTA

FONDO PUERTA

PERFIL GOMA GRIS EN U 12*6
JUNTA PUERTA

JUNTA PUERTA

MIRILLA PUERTA

MIRILLA PUERTA

GANCHO REGULABLE CIERRE
ANILLO SEG. A6 DIN471
CASQUILLO PUERTA

TAPA MANETA

TAPA MANETA

PASADOR PUERTA

PASADOR RS-36 D10x55
ARANDELA SEG. 4MM DIN6799
ARANDELA SEG. 7MM DIN6799
COJINETE SELF-OIL

CIERRE COMPLETO 2015
FRENTE CUBA COMPLETA
FRENTE CUBA COMPLETA
FRENTE CUBA COMPLETA
FRENTE CUBA COMPLETA
FRENTE CUBA COMPLETA
CIERRE CUBA COMPLETA
CIERRE CUBA COMPLETA
CIERRE CUBA COMPLETA
CIERRE CUBA COMPLETA
CIERRE CUBA COMPLETA
PUERTA PRIMER 13,18,25
PUERTA PRIMER 35

MANETA PUERTA PRIMER
MANETA PUERTA PRIMER
POMO PRIMER

PASADOR CIERRE

MUELLE CIERRE

ARANDELA SEG. 4MM DIN6799
REP CALZO PUERTA

REP CALZO PUERTA

REP CALZO PUERTA

JUNTA TORICA CAMPANA D25x3,5

TUBO GOMA NEGRO @ 8x4

DENOMINATION

ADHESIVE LOCK TRIM

TUB'S PRESSURE CHAMBER
TUB SEAL

TUB SEAL

TUB SEAL

TUB SEAL

TUB SEAL

ROUNDED DOOR HINGE
DOOR HINGE V2

DOOR BASE

DOOR BASE

GREY RUBBER PROFILE U12*6
DOOR SEAL

DOOR SEAL

DOOR WINDOW

DOOR WINDOW

REGULABLE LOCK HOOK
LOCKING RING A6 DIN471
DOOR BUSHING

LID CLOSURE

LID CLOSURE

DOOR PIN

DOOR PIN RS-36 D10x55
LOCK WASHER 4MM DIN6799
LOCK WASHER 7MM DIN6799
SELF-OIL BUSHING
COMPLETE LOCK 2015
COMPLETE TUB FRONT
COMPLETE TUB FRONT
COMPLETE TUB FRONT
COMPLETE TUB FRONT
COMPLETE TUB FRONT
COMPLETE TUB ENCLOSURE
COMPLETE TUB ENCLOSURE
COMPLETE TUB ENCLOSURE
COMPLETE TUB ENCLOSURE
COMPLETE TUB ENCLOSURE
PRIMER DOOR 13, 18, 25
PRIMER DOOR 35

DOOR HANDLE PRIMER
DOOR HANDLE PRIMER
KNOB PRIMER

LOCK PIN

LOCK SPRING

LOCK WASHER 4MM DIN6799
DOOR PROP

DOOR PROP

DOOR PROP

O-RING D25x3,5

BLACK RUBBER HOSE @ 8x4

14

RS/TS-11T

[SE

P PR R

PN RN R

RS/TS-14 T

PR

PR R

PN RN PR

RS/TS-19T

PP

P PR R

PN RN

RS/TS-26 T

(SR

PR R e

N

PN R NP

PP

PR R R R

NP NP P

(SRS

L

N RN R

RECOMMENDEQ

ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

INTRODUCIDO

INTRODUCED




Drawing Nr.

Signature

Date

TAMBOR / DRUM

Sheet

Iban R.

oct-15

RS_TS-11-14-19-26-36-62 T




LAMINA /
- TAMBOR / DRUM DRAWIN - _

W WWWMNNNNNERERRPRPRPPRPPRP

nononononooomoommm\l\lmmmmmmmmbbbbbb‘ﬁ

PR R RR R R R R R R R R
arAMRMBMPMWNNMPRPOOOO

REFERENCIA
REFERENCE

12047485
12049374
12041186
12047170
12046367
12120185
12010172
12010067
12010054
12010019
12009968
12049378
12121060
12049294
12097955
12010264
12047601
12047327
12041183
12046821
12046262
12097631
12048790
12041189
12097956
12049376
12041190
12047172
12046375
12098498
12091726
12091448
12025221
12025038
12024987
12024988
12046264
12098162
12021041
12025226
12025220
12046263
12024993
12094052
12049398
12103750
12049379
12043164
12115159
12021832
12114004
12009896
12103366
12127888
12103588
12046812
12103890
12097365
12114100

DENOMINACION

MOTOR 230V AC 3 50Hz 0,75KW
MOTOR 230V AC 3 50Hz 1,1KW
MOTOR 230V AC 3 50Hz 1,5KW
MOTOR 230V AC 3 50Hz 2,2KW
MOTOR 230V AC 3 50Hz 3KW
MOTOR 5,5KW ARCELIK

JUNTA TOR. 43,01x37,77x2,62
JUNTA TOR. 60X3

JUNTA TOR.69x3

JUNTA TOR.82x3

JUNTA TORICA DIAM. INT 105X5
POLEA MOTOR

POLEA MOTOR

POLEA MOTOR

POLEA MOTOR

VARILLA ROSCAD M6x10 DIN913
CASQUILLO EJE

CASQUILLO EJE

CASQUILLO EJE

CASQUILLO EJE

CASQUILLO EJE

CASQUILLO EJE

POLEA TAMBOR

POLEA TAMBOR

POLEA TAMBOR

CORREA POLY-V 8PJ1752
CORREA POLY-V 8PJ1895
CORREA POLY-V 12PJ1956
CORREA POLY-V 12PJ1992
CORREA POLY V PK 2680
CASQUILLO TAPER LOCK 1108x19
CASQUILLO TAPER LOCK 1108x24
RETEN V-RING VA-70 NBR
RETEN V-RING VA-80 VITON
RETEN V-RING VA-85 VITON
RETEN V-RING VA-95 VITON
RETEN VA-110 VITON

RETEN V-RING VA-130 VITON
RETEN V-RING 55A NBR

RETEN V-RING 65 NBR

RETEN V-RING VA-75 NBR
RETEN VA-85 NBR

RETEN V-RING VA-100 VITON
ARANDELA POLEA MOTOR
ARANDELA POLEA MOTOR
ARANDELA POLEA MOTOR
ARANDELA POLEA MOTOR
CHAVETA 10x8x30 DIN6885 TIPO A

CHAVETA 20x12x63 DIN6885 TIPO A

ARANDELA POLEA TAMBOR
ARANDELA POLEA TAMBOR
ARANDELA SEGURIDAD
TAMBOR COMPLETO
TAMBOR COMPLETO
TAMBOR COMPLETO
TAMBOR COMPLETO
TAMBOR COMPLETO
TAMBOR COMPLETO
SENSOR MAGNETICO 12V

DENOMINATION

ENGINE 230V AC 3 50Hz 0,75KW
ENGINE 230V AC 3 50Hz 1,1KW
ENGINE 230V AC 3 50Hz 1,5KW
ENGINE 230V AC 3 50Hz 2,2KW
ENGINE 230V AC 3 50Hz 3KW
ARCELIK 5,5KW ENGINE
O-RING 43,01x37,77x2,62
O-RING 60x3

O-RING 69x3

O-RING 82x3

O-RING 105X5

ENGINE PULLEY

ENGINE PULLEY

ENGINE PULLEY

ENGINE PULLEY

THREADED ROD M6x10 DIN913
AXIS BUSHING

AXIS BUSHING

AXIS BUSHING

AXIS BUSHING

AXIS BUSHING

AXIS BUSHING

DRUM PULLEY

DRUM PULLEY

DRUM PULLEY

BELT POLY-V 8PJ1752

BELT POLY-V 8PJ1895

BELT POLY-V 12PJ1956

BELT POLY-V 12PJ1992

BELT POLY-V PK 2680

TAPER LOCK BUSHING 1108x19
TAPER LOCK BUSHING 1108x24
V-RING RETAINER VA-70 NBR
V-RING RETAINER VA-80 VITON
V-RING RETAINER VA-85 VITON
V-RING RETAINER VA-95 VITON
V-RING RETAINER VA-110 VITON
V-RING RETAINER VA-130 VITON
V-RING RETAINER 55A NBR
V-RING RETAINER 65A NBR
V-RING RETAINER VA-75 NBR
V-RING RETAINER VA-85 NBR
V-RING RETAINER VA-100 VITON
ENGINE PULLEY WASHER
ENGINE PULLEY WASHER
ENGINE PULLEY WASHER
ENGINE PULLEY WASHER
COTTER PIN 10x8x30 DIN6885 A
COTTER PIN 20x12x63 DIN 6885 A
DRUM PULLEY WASHER

DRUM PULLEY WASHER
LOCKING RING

COMPLETE DRUM

COMPLETE DRUM

COMPLETE DRUM

COMPLETE DRUM

COMPLETE DRUM

COMPLETE DRUM

MAGNETIC SENSOR 12V

16

[

RS-14 T

[N

P Y RECOMMENDEQ

X X X X X

ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

INTRODUCIDO

INTRODUCED



LAMINA /
- TAMBOR / DRUM DRAWIN - _

W WNNNPRPRP PP

@@wmmmm\l\lmmmmmbbbb‘ﬁ

e L L S o
O~ B>BMMWNRPPROOO

REFERENCIA
REFERENCE

12047485
12049374
12041186
12047170
12010172
12010067
12010054
12049378
12121060
12010264
12047601
12041183
12046821
12046262
12048790
12041189
12049376
12041190
12047172
12091726
12091448
12025038
12024987
12024988
12046264
12025226
12025220
12046263
12094052
12049398
12103750
12043164
12025213
12021832
12009896
12127620
12125164
12120326
12119614
12114100

DENOMINACION

MOTOR 230V AC 3 50Hz 0,75KW
MOTOR 230V AC 3 50Hz 1,1KW
MOTOR 230V AC 3 50Hz 1,5KW
MOTOR 230V AC 3 50Hz 2,2KW
JUNTA TOR. 43,01x37,77x2,62
JUNTA TOR. 60X3

JUNTA TOR.69x3

POLEA MOTOR

POLEA MOTOR

VARILLA ROSCAD M6x10 DIN913
CASQUILLO EJE

CASQUILLO EJE

CASQUILLO EJE

CASQUILLO EJE

POLEA TAMBOR

POLEA TAMBOR

CORREA POLY-V 8PJ1752
CORREA POLY-V 8PJ1895
CORREA POLY-V 12PJ1956
CASQUILLO TAPER LOCK 1108x19
CASQUILLO TAPER LOCK 1108x24
RETEN V-RING VA-80 VITON
RETEN V-RING VA-85 VITON
RETEN V-RING VA-95 VITON
RETEN VA-110 VITON

RETEN V-RING 65 NBR

RETEN V-RING VA-75 NBR

RETEN VA-85 NBR

ARANDELA POLEA MOTOR
ARANDELA POLEA MOTOR
ARANDELA POLEA MOTOR
CHAVETA 10x8x30 DIN6885 TIPO A
CHAVETA TIPO A 14x9x50 DIN 6885
ARANDELA POLEA 13,18
ARANDELA SEGURIDAD 13
TAMBOR COMPLETO

TAMBOR COMPLETO

TAMBOR COMPLETO

TAMBOR COMPLETO

SENSOR MAGNTICO 12V

DENOMINATION

ENGINE 230V AC 3 50Hz 0,75KW
ENGINE 230V AC 3 50Hz 1,1KW
ENGINE 230V AC 3 50Hz 1,5KW
ENGINE 230V AC 3 50Hz 2,2KW
O-RING 43,01x37,77x2,62
O-RING 60x3

O-RING 69x3

ENGINE PULLEY

ENGINE PULLEY

THREADED ROD M6x10 DIN913
AXIS BUSHING

AXIS BUSHING

AXIS BUSHING

AXIS BUSHING

DRUM PULLEY

DRUM PULLEY

BELT POLY-V 8PJ1752

BELT POLY-V 8PJ1895

BELT POLY-V 12PJ1956

TAPER LOCK BUSHING 1108x19
TAPER LOCK BUSHING 1108x24
V-RING RETAINER VA-80 VITON
V-RING RETAINER VA-85 VITON
V-RING RETAINER VA-95 VITON
V-RING RETAINER VA-110 VITON
V-RING RETAINER 65A NBR
V-RING RETAINER VA-75 NBR
V-RING RETAINER VA-85 NBR
ENGINE PULLEY WASHER
ENGINE PULLEY WASHER
ENGINE PULLEY WASHER
COTTER PIN 10x8x30 DIN6885 A
COTTER PIN 14x9x50 DIN 6885 A
PULLEY WASHER 13, 18
LOCKING RING 13

COMPLETE DRUM

COMPLETE DRUM

COMPLETE DRUM

COMPLETE DRUM

MAGNETIC SENSOR 12V

17

[

TS-14T

[N

P Ed RECOMMENDEQN

x

ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

INTRODUCIDO

INTRODUCED



4 [
Drawing Nr.] Signature Date CUBETERA / TRAY Sheet
lbanR. | sep-15 RS_TS-11T 7




4 2 I
Drawing Nr.] Signature Date CUBETERA / TRAY Sheet
lban R. | sep-15 RS_TS-14-19-26-36-62 T 8 Primer




LAMINA /

© 00 0 W OoWOoWNNSNN~NOOOOODOO UGBS WNNPRPREPRE

R R s N
N o oA WN P OO O

17A
17B
17C
17D
18
18

< w
oo
z 2
w w
x X
w w
L L
W w
x o

12044165
12025016
12007746
12046868
12024404
12091784
12046143
12046140
12121485
12023263
12025016
12025017
12091758
12007856
12007825
12007811
12115345
12091756
12007772
12007763
12007756
12115344
12024115
12023265
12023271
12024866
12024890
12007821
12010034
12010013
12008049
12129972
12007752
12010483
12010403
12000747
12010088
12120434
12128218

DENOMINACION

CONDUCTO DESAGUE CUBA
CONDUCTO DESAGUE CUBA
CONDUCTO DESAGUE CUBA
SALIDA DESAGUE 3"

VALVULA VACIADO

CONDUCTO VALVULA-SALIDA
CONDUCTO VALVULA-SALIDA
CONDUCTO VALVULA-SALIDA
CAPUCHON CON ROSCA SR1126
CONDUCTO COLECTOR-CUBA
CONDUCTO COLECTOR-CUBA
CONDUCTO COLECTOR-CUBA
COND. REBOSADERO CUBETERA
COND. REBOSADERO CUBETERA
COND. REBOSADERO CUBETERA
COND. REBOSADERO CUBETERA
COND. REBOSADERO CUBETERA
CONDUCTO CUBETERA
CONDUCTO CUBETERA
CONDUCTO CUBETERA
CONDUCTO CUBETERA
CONDUCTO CUBETERA
MANGUERA ENTRADA AGUA
CONDUCTO REBOSADERO CUBA
CONDUCTO REBOSADERO CUBA
CONDUCTO REBOSADERO CUBA
CONDUCTO DESAGUE
MANGUERA SALIDA VAPOR
TAPON CAJA COLECTOR 8
TAPON CAJA COLECTOR 16
JUNTA TAPA CAJA COLECTOR
CAJA COLECTOR COMPLETA
CUBETA DE DETERGENTES

EJE TAPAS CUBETA

TAPA 1

TAPA 2

TAPON CUBETA DETERGENTES
TUBO SALIDA VAPOR

TAPON CUBA 1" G

DENOMINATION

TUB DRAINAGE PIPE

TUB DRAINAGE PIPE

TUB DRAINAGE PIPE
DRAINAGE OUTPUT 3"
DRAINAGE VALVE

DRAIN VALVE-OUTPUT PIPE
DRAIN VALVE-OUTPUT PIPE
DRAIN VALVE-OUTPUT PIPE
THREADED CAP SR1126
COLLECTOR BOX-TUP PIPE
COLLECTOR BOX-TUP PIPE
COLLECTOR BOX-TUP PIPE
TRAY OVERFLOW PIPE
TRAY OVERFLOW PIPE
TRAY OVERFLOW PIPE
TRAY OVERFLOW PIPE
TRAY OVERFLOW PIPE
TRAY PIPE

TRAY PIPE

TRAY PIPE

TRAY PIPE

TRAY PIPE

WATER INLET PIPE

TUB OVERFLOW PIPE

TUB OVERFLOW PIPE

TUB OVERFLOW PIPE
DRAINAGE PIPE

STEAM OUTPUT HOSE
COLLECTOR BOX PLUG 8
COLLECTOR BOX PLUG 16
COLLECTOR BOX COVER SEAL
COMPLETE COLLECTOR BOX
DETERGENTS TRAY

TRAY COVERS AXIS

COVER 1

COVER 2

DETERGENT TRAY CAP
STEAM OUTPUT TUBE

TUB CAP 1" G

20

RS/TS-11 T

[

PNPRPNMNRP PP P®RE P

RS/TS-14T

[uN

NP RPNRRPRRPRRPR®RPR

RS/TS-19T

[

NP P NRPRPP PR P

RS/TS-26 T

[uN

NP RPNRRPRRPRRP®WRR PR

[

NP P NRPRPP PR PP

NP RPNRRPRRRP®RR PR

RECOMMENDEQ

ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

INTRODUCIDO

INTRODUCED




B
7
1
2
6
3
8
Drawing Nr.] Signature Date CIERRE / LOCK Sheet
Iban R. sep-15 RS_TS-11-14-19-26-36-62 T 9




LAMINA /

DENOMINACION DENOMINATION

RS/TS-11T
RS/TS-14T
RS/TS-19T
RS/TS-26 T
RECOMMENDEQ
ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED
INTRODUCIDO
INTRODUCED

< w
oo
z 2
w w
x X
w w
L L
W w
x o

12119770 CIERRE COMPLETO 2015 COMPLETE LOCK 2015 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 12119718 SELFOIL 6x10x10 VALONA SELFOIL 6x10x10 VALONA 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 12118270 BASE CIERRE 2015 LOCK BASE 2015 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 12118278 TAPA CIERRE 2015 LOCK COVER 2015 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 12119697 ELECTROIMAN ERB35 (NAFSA) ELECTROMAGNET ERB35 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 12025193 INTERRUPTOR PUERTA DOOR SWITCH 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 12119927 INTERRUPTOR BLOQUEO (V-16-1C5) BLOCKING SWITCH (V-16-1C5) 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 12118307 BLOQUEO CIERRE 2015 LOCK BLOCKING 2015 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 12023332 TIRADOR PUERTA DOOR PULL 1 1 1 1 1 1

22



Drawing Nr.

Signature

Date

CUADRO ELECTRICO / ELECTRIC BOARD

Sheet

Iban R.

dic-15

LAVADORAS RS-11-14-19T

12




LAMINA /

© 00 0 00 W~ B~ WN P

WRNNNNRNNNNNNRRR B BB PR e
S O©®VIO TR WNRLRO©OOO-NO®OUH_WNRLO

REFERENCIA
REFERENCE

12119770
12116834
12120235
12120238
12120237
12120815
12133373
12134049
12134050
12134051
12133739
12133740
12133741
12111795
12024011
12131303
12128262
12024696
12116823
12024515
12025143
12024628
12025158
12025180
12024199
12009966
12009927
12009764
12009994
12025278
12024996
12024396
12023921
12025161
12023794

DENOMINACION

DISPLAY TOUCH PLUS

SOPORTE MAIN BOARD

SETA DE EMERGENCIA

SOPORTE SETA EMERGENCIA
PULSAD. 250V AC 16A 1VIA 2POS UL
TARJETA PRINCIPAL TP (LIGHT)
CABLE USB MACHO-HEMBRA
VARIADOR DELTA PROGRAMADO
VARIADOR DELTA PROGRAMADO
VARIADOR DELTA PROGRAMADO
VARIADOR DELTA PROGRAMADO
VARIADOR DELTA PROGRAMADO
VARIADOR DELTA PROGRAMADO
CONTACTOR 230V AC 20A 4via UL
CONTACTOR 230V AC 16A 4via UL
MODULO PROCESADOR GRABADO
SENSOR DE PRESION 50mbar
MICRORRUPTOR PUERTA
TRANSFORMADOR 1N 50W 240V/12V
BORNA TIERRA 35MM

BORNA NEUTRA AZUL 35MM2 1via UL
INTERRUP. 63A 3VIA 2POS SECCI UL
BORNA PORTAFUSIBLE 6,3A 1 VIA
REGLETA 2 PISOS 24A 2,50MM2 UL
TOPE FINAL

PRENSA ESTOPA DOSIFICACION
PRENSA ESTOPA PG-21

TUERCA ROSCA Pg 21

JUNTA GOMA (GAES)

FILTRO DE JUNTA N-3

Te A 90° 3/4

MANGUITO 3/4"

ELECTROVALVULA 3 VIAS
ELECTROVALVULA SIMPLE
ELECTROVALVULA 2 VIAS

DENOMINATION

DISPLAY TOUCH PLUS

SOPORTE MAIN BOARD SUPPORT
EMERGENCY STOP BUTTON
EMERGENCY STOP SUPPORT

250V AC 16A IWAY 2POS UL SWITCH
MAIN BOARD TP (LIGHT)

USB WIRE MALE-FEMALE
PROGRAMMED DELTA INVERTER
PROGRAMMED DELTA INVERTER
PROGRAMMED DELTA INVERTER
PROGRAMMED DELTA INVERTER
PROGRAMMED DELTA INVERTER
PROGRAMMED DELTA INVERTER
230V AC 20A 4via UL CONTACTOR
230V AC 16A 4via UL CONTACTOR
RECORDED PROCESSOR MODULE
50mbar PRESSURE SENSOR

DOOR MICROSWITCH

1IN 50W 240V/12V UL TRANSFORMER
GROUND CONNECTOR 35MM

BLUE NEUTRAL CONNECTOR 35MM2
63A 3WAY 2POS ISOLATOR SWITCH
FUSE HOLDER CONNECTOR 6,3A
24A 2,5MM2 UL TERMINAL BLOCK
END STOP

DISPENSER STUFFING BOX
STUFFING BOX PG-21

SCREW THREAD Pg 21

RUBBER SEAL

JOINT FILTER N-3

T at 90° 3/4

3/4" CONNECTION

3 WAY SOLENOID VALVE

SIMPLE SOLENOID VALVE

2 WAY SOLENOID VALVE

24

RS-11T

[ e e

RN PP RPRERPEPPEPRPDN

L N S R e N N

PR R R R PR

RNRP R RPRPEPRRPREPN

NP RPRRPRNRPRRRPRPRE

RS-19T

N N

RN PP RPRERPEPRPEPN

L e S N N N N

R R R R R R

BRNRP R RPRRPEPRRPREPN

NP RPRRPRNRPRRRPRPR

TS-14T

N Y

RN PP RPRPRERPEPPEPDN

I e S R e N

PR R R R PR

BRNRP P RPRPRERRPRRERNPR

NP RPRRPRNRPRRRPRPPRE

¥ RECOMMENDE(Q

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

x

x

ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

INTRODUCIDO

INTRODUCED



11

Drawing Nr.

Signature

Date

CUADRO ELECTRICO / ELECTRIC BOARD

Sheet

Iban R.

dic-15

LAVADORAS RS-26-36-62 T

12




LAMINA /

© 00 0 00~~~ WN P

WWWNNRNNNNRNNNNDERRR R 2B B 2P R
NP, O©®NOoOUuhONRLRO©O®ON®AN®WNNERO

REFERENCIA
REFERENCE

12119488
12116834
12120235
12120238
12120237
12120815
12133373
12134052
12131878
12134054
12134055
12133742
12041014
12024011
12131303
12128262
12128263
12024696
12116823
12024515
12025143
12024628
12025158
12025180
12024199
12009966
12009927
12009764
12009994
12025278
12024996
12024396
12023921
12025161
12023551
12024622
12025062

DENOMINACION

DISPLAY TOUCH PLUS

SOPORTE MAIN BOARD

SETA DE EMERGENCIA

SOPORTE SETA EMERGENCIA
PULSAD. 250V AC 16A 1VIA 2POS UL
TARJETA PRINCIPAL TP (LIGHT)
CABLE USB MACHO-HEMBRA
VARIADOR DELTA PROGRAMADO
VARIADOR DELTA PROGRAMADO
VARIADOR DELTA PROGR (460V)
VARIADOR DELTA PROGR (230V)
VARIADOR DELTA PROGRAMADO
CONTACTOR 230V AC 40A 4via UL
CONTACTOR 230V AC 16A 4via UL
MODULO PROCESADOR GRABADO
SENSOR DE PRESION 50mbar
SENSOR DE PRESION 100mbar
MICRORRUPTOR PUERTA
TRANSFORMADOR 1N 50W 240V/12V
BORNA TIERRA 35MM

BORNA NEUTRA AZUL 35MM2 1via UL
INTERRUP. 63A 3VIA 2POS SECCI UL
BORNA PORTAFUSIBLE 6,3A 1 VIA
REGLETA 2 PISOS 24A 2,50MM2 UL
TOPE FINAL

PRENSA ESTOPA DOSIFICACION
PRENSA ESTOPA PG-21

TUERCA ROSCA Pg 21

JUNTA GOMA (GAES)

FILTRO DE JUNTA N-3

Te A 90° 3/4

MANGUITO 3/4"

ELECTROVALVULA 3 VIAS
ELECTROVALVULA SIMPLE
ELECTROVALVULA SIMPLE
BOBINADO EV SIMPLE

RACOR PORTA FILTRO 3/4

DENOMINATION

DISPLAY TOUCH PLUS

SOPORTE MAIN BOARD SUPPORT
EMERGENCY STOP BUTTON
EMERGENCY STOP SUPPORT

250V AC 16A IWAY 2POS UL SWITCH
MAIN BOARD TP (LIGHT)

USB WIRE MALE-FEMALE
PROGRAMMED DELTA INVERTER
PROGRAMMED DELTA INVERTER
PROGR. DELTA INVERTER (460V)
PROGR. DELTA INVERTER (230V)
PROGRAMMED DELTA INVERTER
230V AC 40A 4via UL CONTACTOR
230V AC 16A 4via UL CONTACTOR
RECORDED PROCESSOR MODULE
50mbar PRESSURE SENSOR
100mbar PRESSURE SENSOR

DOOR MICROSWITCH

1IN 50W 240V/12V UL TRANSFORMER
GROUND CONNECTOR 35MM

BLUE NEUTRAL CONNECTOR 35MM2
63A 3WAY 2POS ISOLATOR SWITCH
FUSE HOLDER CONNECTOR 6,3A
24A 2,5MM2 UL TERMINAL BLOCK
END STOP

DISPENSER STUFFING BOX
STUFFING BOX PG-21

SCREW THREAD Pg 21

RUBBER SEAL

JOINT FILTER N-3

T at 90° 3/4

3/4" CONNECTION

3 WAY SOLENOID VALVE

SIMPLE SOLENOID VALVE

SIMPLE SOLENOID VALVE

SIMPLE SOLENOID VALVE COIL
RACOR FILTER HOLDER 3/4

26

RS-26 T

[ N e e S e

PR RN

I e

i
N

NWWERE P ONNERERR PP

R R R R R PR

PR RPN

N R R RP R R

[
N

NWWEREROAONNRRERRPR

RS-62T

N Y

I e N N (SRS

[N
N

NWWRE P ONNERERR PP

R R R R R PR

PR RPN PR

N R R R R

[
N

NWWEREROONNRRRRPR

& RECOMMENDE(Q

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

x

X X X X

ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

INTRODUCIDO

INTRODUCED



LAMINA /

< w
oo
z 2
w w
x X
w w
L L
W w
x o

12120261
12120257
12121936
12121907
12121901
12121893
12120269
12120274
12120263
12121981
12103432
12103440
12120265
12025067
12043762

DENOMINACION

INSTAL. ELECTRICA 10, 13, 18, 25 UL
INSTAL. ELECTRICA 35A, 60B UL
CABL. CALENTAMIENTO AF 10, 13 UL
CABL. CALENTAMIENTO AF 18 KG UL
CABL. CALENTAMIENTO AF 25 KG UL
CABL. CALENTAMIENTO AF 35KG UL
CABLEADO RESISTENCIAS 60 B UL
CABLEADO PTC+R UL

CABLEADO VALVULA VACIADO UL
CABLEADO PUERTA UL

CABL. CONECTOR MOTOR BAJAS
CABL. CONECTOR MOTOR BAJAS
CABL. CONECTOR MOTOR BAJAS
CABLEADO ELECTR.VALV.VAPOR
CABLEADO TIERRA EV UL

DENOMINATION

ELECT. INSTALLATION 10, 13, 18, 25
ELECT. INSTALLATION 35A, 60B UL
HEATING WIRING AF 10, 13 UL
HEATING WIRING AF 18 KG UL
HEATING WIRING AF 25 KG UL
HEATING WIRING AF 35 KG UL
HEATING WIRING AF 60 KG UL
PTC+R UL WIRING

UL DRAIN VALVE WIRING

UL DOOR WIRING

LOW SPEED ENGINE CONN. WIR.
LOW SPEED ENGINE CONN. WIR.
LOW SPEED ENGINE CONN. WIR.
STEAM VALVE ELETRIC WIRING
ELECTROVALVES GROUND WIRING

27

RS/TS-11 T

[

R R e

RS/TS-14T

[

[y

B R R e

RS/TS-19T

[

R R e

RS/TS-26 T

[

[

i

[ =

RECOMMENDEQ

ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

INTRODUCIDO
INTRODUCED




2 A
ALeArd s

7] ﬁ .SuJ. =
T mpes
i :

I EEs oNm M

m ™ uLJﬁr I ] ! m L
| o
_ Jld ] b}
T &ﬁ — "
SEAEIAE] AN Al =N , = 8
H .
d |
w. ' B— ——
1 [ _
B W | ma B om ® om o N W Mo B g B W G M @ e
0 0 0 0 O 0 g o 0 o0 0 o0 00 0 0 o 0 g 0 0 0 o a0 a ad
O0LND SEh G LR’ osed SPEsOF wuaygoed  gn) SIS § o8] 6NO N Sepes i Liigy's osed
T T
A . —
S1RAR RIEEIRAES
P P s s o FH,I l_._.,%uk -wm; E_E
ke O Al @41<<444 %:._ﬂ%
|
| 1OYd
oLy F i T

111

~ull—i

]

—i
min s

————
s ¢

L
:

_ m T i HOUNOR a.mu_Mu

5 | 5 1 g
L4 SepEsg wugngosed B0 L-.-H _.m._f_%a_n ™

SEIES || WAL
i SEPIES 6 LG’ 0s8d fyinanl oy @%3&&@

0O 0D O B 0ODD O 0O 00 0Olloon aon 000CO0O0OdGCTOOaO .u.nn
o M KR W B o M W oW Y W B e W @Y N N e R it |y e

. 1 I T T

c LD KA

s R vy | Rl oW W 0

o @ g 0@ o 0@ %ig 4 MAD MW A N
0¢ @

=}
=)
{z}
ey
()
ol
[}
=
(=]

| i

, :
\iz ﬂwmmmgwmmm?
m O " nmnmo w%n .
,..E nw% o Ez
:i__ _3

< dA

rimer

- P

Sheet
13

RS_TS-11-14-19-26-36-62 T

ESQUEMA TEORICO / THEORIC. SCHEME

Date
dic-15

Signature
Iban R.

Drawing Nr.




0oorlogeed

BRIA JRIOIA PRIA a|dingd BRPIA| = A

ERTET uno [TEN 'EETS) spiap| = N

0250y BSOY 350y Nuig BS0Y| = Sl

6550y vd abnoy pay olod| = 1

ojauely sbueiQ abuein sbueip elueley| = 'u;

018N ZIEMUIS JION %oeig olfaN] = u|

auoLBN unesg uoLIB umolg uouBp| = w

o|buD) ness) SUD Aoy sun| = B|

oouelg FED oue|g SIUM, oouelg| = q

aplan/o|[elS urub/qiesy s / sunep uaalb / Mo|B A apiano|ewy | = BA/WE

olED q1e0 auner MOJRA oljewy| = we

nig| neig najg anig InZy| = e

Y0102 NIgYvd SYN3ITNOD dno1oo SIHOT0D| = -loj(es)

JUaWAed JO [BUaD SpJeMmO) X obed ap eiuad g| 2oey eplleg| = ZL- Ll

JuawAed Jo JuBlUg [BJUD = ApZ obed ap |esjuao g| ap epenuz| = 0L-6

UD1BSOp 2UDISSaUL0D Hund| uabUNJYOLLIOAIRISOQ U3||31SSSNIYOSUY SIN2SOP JUALUSPIODOR] SJUIcd sjuiod UO1J0sUU0D Japaad 'S30PBIYISOP UQIXaUDD sound| = 8L
2I0I0N BROJUSA JOIOIN JoBua/ NSO\ Inajejiiuan Jojow ue4 OON Jope|usp| = IAA]
BzUaNDal4 Ip 310)IHBALOD Isjpuemwinzuanbaiy 2ouanbal4 ap Inassipanuc) Jajanuoo Asuanbald ‘BIDUSNJ3I4 3p JopiUanwuod| = 4A
BOJUSA Joe|lua I ue4 Jopejusal = Z3A 13A 3N

02UBIS BJOAJE/\ JuanSSE|qQY abuepip, auusp anjea Buikydwzg opeloBp Bimjen| = ZOYA ‘OYA

OJIN3N BZUSS 3UOISIS/\ I0JBULOJSEL] Bun|[2)s|BJNeN SUYO [[BPOJN JOJELLIO}SUBI] JINaN SUBS UO|SIaA INSjBULIOISUB)| |24jNSN JNOYIM LOISISA, JLLIOSUBI ] ‘0JINAN UIS UDISIaA Jopewiojsuel | = NS 1L
9I0BULIOJSBI] JOJBULIOISURI] NS BULIOJSUE] JBULIOISURIL JOpeULIojSUel] | = nl

S0P [9p 0d1UL3] 12}[BY2S2ULIBMIOION N30 NP anbiua L] 21IM-J0Y JOJOW "JOJOW ap ool | = wy
2JOJE)ILIT OjBjSOuULa] 1E}SOLLIAYIZUID) N2} JBSOULIaYL 1BISOULRYL JWIFH BJnjesadwal Jopejwil| = 1L
OjusLUEp|e0Sly BZUsiSISay Bunzieuny pueisIspiag spneyd souelsisay s10)sisay bunesH ‘ojusilejuslED BloUssISay| = 1Y
B)B220(q BlOd 318y Inolian apod seRy Aeley ¥oo| Joog epeanbo|g BUand ajay| = qdy
esniyD eyod a9y 2auus 4 apod sejRy Aejay J00p pasoiD) epand sey| = dy

JeleQ Inajosieq sejay Aelay uolow paddois EBpEIEd / OJUSIWIROW S[o| = wy

Re|ay Bulj|iL juol] |ejuol4 uoloB|naseg sjay| = 1

Rejay BunjiL ¥oeg 0Jasel| UOIdE|NdsEg 3oy | = qy

ald 2Ld ald 2ld old| = 21d

ULG«WEEM._OO,_Q oynan m_._ﬂa—_u_.—.g._ﬂ_EEEmn:ﬂ jng|speny .:.-ﬁumEEﬂ._gL& ynaun N2 EEEEUOL& ‘EUmEEUO._l oynAuD| = O¥ud
IS [ana JafeAA enbe ap [3IN 0]8]S05ald Zd 'd

JIWN-#07 2Insald Jiy DuRjiL juold

|ejuold UOIB[NOSEY 0}B}S0sald

JW-#07 2Insaid Iy BUniiL ¥oeg

OJBSEIL UOIOB[NISEY 01815058l

einjesadwa) alosuag) Josuasinjeradiua] ainjesedwsay Jnajded Josuas ainesedwa] ‘einjesadwsa) josuag| = 21N
2]aUoLWEBNOd Bunjyoluonzuniy InaAeuUol 1015 URD ‘olapauoly| = ol
FIH BunjiL U0 ‘|ejunl4 uoloenoaseg pepunbas Jojdnusjul| = T
-IH BuniiL %oeg ‘0Jasel] UOIJBNISEg pepunbas Joydnusiy| = am
2010 LW dnajoN 1010l oW =
s1oden [ap 2Jojndaju)| 123eyasydueg inaden 8p IN3jeinuIwod LOIMS Weais Jodey, Jodnuejul] =
2JOJBJILLI 0}B)SOuLa] JBISOLLIRY JZUID AN JBISOULIALL 1BJSOULRY] JWIFIH Binjesadwal pepunbas Jodnuay| =
l_ BUniana|S Jep J8)|2Yas Jepusiuel] SPUBLLLLGS 8p sbedwal) 8p Jnajejnuiio) 101JU0D JO YIIMS DUIeoS opuely @p oloway ap Joydnuejul| =
Jeballan un) J3]BYdS 23||Inouan auod Jnajdnuaiul Yopums y3oo| Joog "epeanbojq epand Jojdnuajul| =
uassojyosab iny Jejeyos 29w 4 apod JnajdnuRiy LOWMS J00p pasold ‘epeL2d epand Joydnus| =
2]3UOWELOd 2I0]NuUsju| J3jjByaszunpy ineAeuuop Jnajdnua)y) oS 2)0s UKD “ospauoly Jodnie| =

jeugqJ Jnajeaieg

YoImg Uoio peddois

GPUE / Bpeled / OjUSIWURG) Jojdniajy|

0J|0J3UOD 1P BJISIUIS Ip 3UOIZE] B[P SI01NLU3JU|

Buniana)s Jap HUNDIUNS|Y35aquaiq UaXUl| Jap JRI[BYIS

SPUBLILLIOD p 2YdNneB UoIIEIol 8P JN3JBINWIICD

1011000 J0 UidS 157 JO YOIRE

OPUB\ SEPJAINDZ| B UOIJB10Y Jojdnia)uj

0][6JJUCT 1P BIOUBIUE SUCIZEUI[OU P SJ01n US|

Durusnajs Jap Jajeyasuaddy Ja1apop,

BIQAU0D JO YIS BulIL Juold

1013400 J0 YIS BunILL ol

"OpUB [BJUCIJ UoJoBINaSeq Jojdniaiy)

ugIInbs 1p aJopnuaju|
O[|0JjU0D Ip BIISSP Bj[e [UOIZe)0l 2[jop 2I0}nuaju|

Ja)jeyossyawmabyaie Bun

BUNIaNa}S Jap 8}i8S Usjydal Jap Jne Usbunbiuna|yasaqusiq UoA JaJ[EUas,

pinojeq ap Jnajdnusjy

Y2Jums @auB(equn

‘ouqiinbasap ap Jojdnuajuj

1

[LLUGS ©] ap 210D €| € SUOHEI0 S8p INaleinilic)

[04UCD 40 UBIY Y} 0} SUKdS Jo YIS

0]j01jU0D |p 2J0Li2)s0d aUCIZEUljoul Ip 2103NLaju|

Bunienaig lap Jojeyosuaddy Jabijiesyony

[SpUBLILLIOD Bp alelliE UCS|eu|joul ap JNajeintuioD

103400 10 Y2IMG BURILL %oeg

‘OpuUB |op 0Jase)] uoldejnoseqg Jojdniajuj

GHUEIY 9P S8U9519Q) € UOISE 10y J0jdnia)u]

©82Z8INJJS |p 8[BJ8USS) aI0)NLau]|

18)]BY9S1dNBYS J24 R YIS

21UN99S 3p [BI2USD Jn3jdnuajul

UaIWs Ajes [eiauss)

“pepunGas ap [e1auss) Jojdniaiuy|

TeyeyosidneH [e1euab Inajdnuay] UOJMS [BIeUeS) Jelaushb Jodnilel]| =

12}58] -SN/-ON 2suabinp jouy Jlossnod-uojnog uong ysnd dojs Aouablawg “glouabiawa ap epeled Jopesingd| =
Buniayaig ajgisng asng 2|a1snd| =

12)|UsbUNIQIS sayisesed-uy a4 1914 9oUSleHay ‘Seloualapeiu] sp oajji4| =

inPiees pubewoIpal 3)0d 9p JUBWIE-0103 (3 Jeubew s1U3os)e J0oQ "Bland op UBWioN9a|3| =

1p BLe iad BjorEA|

suaddiy| Ualepion Sap [JUaAYN]

JuBAB UOSIBUI|

e adednog |

E

JUO1 BU} Jo SNBA 1Y

[BJUOIS UCIDB|NISEQ 3UI8 2P B[NABA 01}53|3

1P BLE J5d BICAIB/\

suaddry usbBiLsyoN Sap |uaAyn]

BJaLIE UOSIBUIIUL] 8p JIe B 8dednog

1L 498@ 8U} 10 BABA IV

BJasel] UOIDB|NISEY alle ap BIDAA 01108 |3

alode\, opelgiinbs Jduwieq uaroIpeE Inedey, sUUE0la 3 SNEA pajel lIBoosje Weals “1odep, ElnnEs 01308 13| = Lo
B189110[2980 BNboB BlONEAI RIS JSSSEAN SOP|IUB [UaroIRE 319MOpPY NBa suUUBRoIRa 3 B\[BA pajeIado AlleoM)oale Jajem pauled BpBOYID[E0Sa0 BNBE BINABA 0139813| = 10
2)USpIGIOWILLY E[oABAOI}R|3 13[0dsyiapA IpUSNOIa3 Juessidnossy auuenoloa (3 anjen pajelado A|[BaLloale 1aUayos olgeS BJUBZNENS BJWEA ©1303|3| = g8
BUIDDapUE]) EIoNBORIT EEEENIIEDEEE] JeARr 8p NEg aUURA0IRR S "3\[en pajelado A[eauiole Joealg EOENEEEIE co
OIbbEAE] BIONBAOIR|3 BuebLosemidneH [uavoine E G ENENCEE] e pajelado A[[BoLjosa YSep, "OPBAET BINAIBA G1J0313 | = 1ve 've|
oibbenejsld BjoABAOIR (T UBUISBAO/\ NUrCIDE T abenepld SUUEAOIPR [T a\[eA pajelado ABoUdsle Ysemalg ‘ope\Bja.ld BlMeA 0333(3] = nm_
Bp[E0 BNDOE BjoNBrol)e|d JSSSEMULEAN [NUSAOINBE SpNELD NEa sUUBAOLIo8 g B1UsIED BNBE BjnAleA 01308(3| = ()
eppald BNDOE BjoNEr0lneld TassemEy UaoIneE 2pI0iJ Nea aUueAIPR g n[en pejesedo Al[2oujosle jajem pro "B ENDE BMEA 013083 = 19
eJaljse) /Aedsiq Jnieisel sReidsiq JSnE[D/URIOT pieoghay/Aeidsig opejoa|/Aedsig| = ‘L'a

wiiippe aicjesog [2)IWZ}Bsn7 BunjydLionsa|soq SHIPPE Inascqg 1apa3) arllippY “Soallipe Jopedyisog| = L

OpINDI| sucdes ax01esoq Sl135B155N]4 BUNYOILOS 1500 SpINDI| anIS 59| N850 Japaaj deos pinbl "OpINDI| UCqEl JOPEONISO0 | = 9|
SyUezzZIjennaN S1018soq ewindsEanaN BunjyaIious 1soa Juesennan Jnesoq 1opes) zielneN “SjUezifelneN Jopednsod| = G
DI0]|HaNUCY) SIOJIBJUOD) Jejpuemwinzuanbal] ZiNuUds INOSS[LAAUDD) N2 PEUC) JOJORIUC) IS USAUOD) JOpELIE/\ 10]9BJUOD| = A0
0JUSLUEP[EOSIY 8I0JBIU0D) ZNUaszieH BYNEYD INBIIBIUCD J01981UCD buEaH OJUBILEIUS[ED) 10J0BIUOD| = 710 11D
ONVITVLI HOsL1n3aga SIvONYYS HSITON3 TONvYdS3 ON31 / quiis




